

Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantáin

WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

Oifigí de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir, An tInbhear Mór, Páirc an Chaisleáin, Cill Mhantáin Arklow Municipal District Office, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow. Eircode Y14 FX63 Guthán/ Tel: 0402 42700

Email: <u>ArklowMD@wicklowcoco.ie</u> Facebook: www.facebook.com/Wicklowcoco.ie

4th July 2024

Chuig gach ball de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir

To the Cathaoirleach & Each Member of Arklow Municipal District

The July Ordinary meeting of Arklow Municipal District will be held in "The McElheron Chamber", Arklow Municipal District Offices, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow on Wednesday <u>10th July</u> <u>commencing at 3.30 pm</u> to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Alvina Brehony at 0402 – 42700 or by e-mail at <u>ABrehony@wicklowcoco.ie</u>

Mise le meas,

Alvína Brehony

Alvina Brehony District Administrator

CLÁR GNÓ

AGENDA

- 1. Votes of Sympathy
- Confirmation of Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 8th May 2024 (copy attached)
- 3. Confirmation of Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 28th June 2024 (copy attached)
- 4. Matters Arising
- 5. Appointment of 1 Member to the Local Traveller Accommodation Consultative (Deferred from Annual meeting)

- 6. Consideration of Reports and Recommendations:
 - To receive an update from the Climate Action Team in relation to the Decarbonisation Zone.
 - To receive a report from Damien Byrne, Executive Engineer(to follow)
- 7. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting
- 8. Notice of Motions
- (a) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr S. Bourke received on 30th May 2024.

"That Arklow Municipal District completes the footpath from Barndarrig National School to the crossroads at the church and also provides a pedestrian crossing from the Red Gap to St Mary's Crescent"

9. Correspondence

10. Any Other Business